
DAY	 DATE	 OPPONENT	 SITE	 TELEVISION	 TIME
Wed.	 Nov. 3	 Findlay (Exhibition)	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 7 p.m.
Wed.	 Nov. 10	 Alabama A&M	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 7 p.m.
Fri.	 Nov. 12	 Bellarmine	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 7 p.m.
Tues.	 Nov. 16	 Ohio	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 11 a.m/Noon
Fri.	 Nov. 19	 at Utah	 Salt Lake City, Utah	 TBA	 8/9 p.m.
Tues.	 Nov. 23	 Western Carolina	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 6 p.m.
Sat.	 Nov. 27	 at Ohio State	 Columbus, Ohio	 TBA	 TBA
Wed.	 Dec. 1	 Central Michigan	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Dec. 5	 Ole Miss	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 2 p.m.
Sun.	 Dec. 12	 Xavier (1)	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 2 p.m.
Wed.	 Dec. 15	 at UTC	 Chattanooga, Tenn.	 TBA	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Dec. 19	 NC A&T	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 2 p.m.
Wed.	 Dec. 22	 at Marquette	 Milwaukee, Wis.	 TBA	 3 p.m.
Wed.	 Dec. 29	 Lipscomb	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 7 p.m.	

AMERICAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Mon.-Thurs.	 Mar. 7-10	 Fort Worth, Texas	 TBA	 TBA	

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP
Fri.-Mon.	 Mar. 18-21	 First & Second Rounds-3	 Campus sites	 TBA	 TBA
Fri.-Mon	 Mar. 25-28	 Regional Semifinals & Finals-4	 TBA	 TBA	 TBA
Fri.-Sun.	 Apr. 1-3	 Final Four & Championship-5	 Minneapolis, Minn.	 TBA	 TBA	

Notes: All times listed are Eastern and subject to change. Home games are in boldface. (•) - Denotes American Athletic Conference game. 
Key: 1-Skyline Chili Crosstown Shootout (Cincinnati, Ohio); 2-American Championship (Fort Worth, Texas); 3-NCAA Championship First and Second Round 
locations: Campus sites;  
4-NCAA Championship Regional locations: Albany, N.Y.; Cedar Park, Texas; Cincinnati, Ohio; Spokane, Wash.; 5-NCAA Championship Final Four location: San 
Antonio, Texas.

2021-22 NONCONFERENCE SCHEDULE


